

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 396 by Representative Willmott

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "To" and before "repeal" insert "amend and reenact R.S.
3 37:1007(A)(2)(a)(xvi) and to"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 3, after "Council;" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 4 in its
6 entirety and insert in lieu thereof "to provide for corrections in names of and to remove
7 references to certain organizations comprising the membership of the council; and to provide
8 for related matters."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 3

10 On page 1, between lines 5 and 6, insert the following:

11 "Section 1. R.S. 37:1007(A)(2)(a)(xvi) is hereby amended and
12 reenacted to read as follows:

13 §1007. Nursing Supply and Demand Council; creation; membership;
14 vacancies; compensation; staff and facilities; powers and
15 duties

16 A.

17 * * *

18 (2)(a) The following groups, organizations, and agencies
19 shall each appoint one member of the council who shall serve at the
20 pleasure of the appointing group, organization, or agency:

21 * * *

22 (xvi) ~~Association~~ The Louisiana Council of periOperative
23 Registered Nurses Chapters.

24 * * *"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 4

26 On page 1, at the beginning of line 6, change "Section 1." to "Section 2."